

2nd on A/c bill

34

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	I	B.	D.	
N/w - Construction of road from					
LO 24 to Bhangalia tola.					
Name and firm of Contractor - Brigade					
Construction (Prof. Suresh Prasad Singh)					
Agreement no - 180/SBD/2020-21					
Date of agreement - 24/09/2020					
Stipulated date of Completion - 23/09/2020					
Agreement value - Rs. 5,63,85,360 = 00					

ABSTRACT OF COST

(1/2) Setting out pillars - do

Qty = 4.792 Km Page - 21

③ Rs. 12861.54/km Rs. 61632 = 00

(2/3) clearing and grubbing road

land (by manual means) - do - do

Qty = 2.8567 Hectare Page - 21

④ Rs. 51133.76/Hect. Rs. 146074 = 00

(3/4) Dismantling of existing

structure like culverts - do

Cement Concrete

Qty = 93.75 m³ Page - 21

⑤ Rs. 484.74/m³ Rs. 45444 = 00

(4/50) Dismantling of existing

structure - do - do

Cement Concrete

Qty = 4.242 m³ Page - 21

⑥ Rs. 484.74/m³ Rs. 2056 = 00

Rs. 255206 = 00

Contin

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/51) Dismantling of existing structure - - do - - do					
Reinforced cement concrete					
Qty = 17.43 m ³				Page - 22	
@ Rs. 1093.44/m ³				Rs. 19059 = 00	
(6/52) Dismantling of existing structure - - do - do					
Stone/brick masonry					
Qty = 135.63 m ³				Page - 22	
@ Rs. 231.77/m ³				Rs. 31435 = 00	
(7/53) Removing all types of lime pipes and stacking					
including earthwork - - do					
Qty = 10 Rm				Page - 22	
@ Rs. 236.34/Rm				Rs. 2363 = 00	
(8/33) E/W in excavation for foundation structure - - do - do					
Qty = 808.772 m ³				Page - 22	
@ Rs. 294.73/m ³				Rs. 238369 = 00	
(9/34) Providing P.C.C. (M-15) as kerelling course in foundation - do					
Qty = 84.746 m ³				Page - 23	
@ Rs. 6123.03/m ³				Rs. 518902 = 00	
(10/36) Plain/reinforced cement concrete (M-20) in substructure - - do					
Qty = 571.175 451.553 m ³					
Vid. T.M.B P-23 Continuation					
@ Rs. 7012.39/m ³				Rs. 3166466 = 00	
				Rs. 4231800 = 00	

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11/37) Providing and laying					
R.C.C. pipe MP3			do		
Qty = 82.5 Rm			Page - 23		
@ Rs. 3871.17 / Rm			Rs. 319372 = 00		
(12/38) Painting on parapet work					
(Black & white strips) - do					
Qty = 227.04 m ²			Page - 23		
@ Rs. 97.19 / m ²			Rs. 22066 = 00		
(13/35) Plain/reinforced cement					
Concrete (M-20) in foundation - do					
Qty = 149.502 m ³			Page - 24		
@ Rs. 6796.46 / m ³			Rs. 1016084 = 00		
(14/41) Supplying, fitting and placing					
HYSD bar reinforcement in					
Substructure - do - do					
Qty = 8.526 M.T					
@ Rs. 50587.51 / M.T			Rs. 431309 = 00		
(15/40) Plain/reinforced cement					
Concrete (M-25) in Substructure - do					
Qty = 49.38 m ³			Page - 24		
@ Rs. 7715.58 / m ³			Rs. 380995 = 00		
(16/45) Supplying, fitting & placing HYSD					
bar reinforcement in Substructure - do					
Qty = 1.786 M.T.			Page - 25		
@ Rs. 51788.66 / M.T			Rs. 92495 = 00		
			Rs. 6494121 = 00		

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17/44) Providing and laying R.C.C					
(M-30 grade) in Superstructure - do					
Qty = 20.535 m ³				Page - 25	
Rs 8347.05/m ³				Rs. 171407 = 00	
(18/43) Providing and laying filter media					
do - do - do					
Qty = 89.968 m ³				Page - 25	
Rs. 3684.64/m ³				Rs. 331500 = 00	
(19/42) Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall - do					
Qty = 158.437 m ³				Page - 25	
Rs. 750.86/m ³				Rs. 118964 = 00	
(20/39) Providing weep holes - do					
Qty = 162 no.				Page - 26	
Rs 122.94/each				Rs. 19916 = 00	
(21/47) Providing drainage spout - do					
Qty = 16 no.				Page - 26	
Rs. 567.43/each				Rs. 9079 = 00	
(22/46) Const of R.C.C railing of					
M-25 grade - do - do					
Qty = 22.6 M.				Page - 26	
Rs. 3455.30/M				Rs 78090 = 00	
(23/7) Const of embank with material obtained from borrow pit - load up to 100cm - do - do					
Qty = 746.966 m ³				Page - 26	
Rs. 188.05/m ³				Rs. 140467 = 00	
Continuation					
					Rs. 7363544 = 00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(24/8) Construction of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits — lead up to 100m					
- do -		do			
Qty = 4164.699 m ³				Page - 26	
@ Rs 142.17/m ³				Rs. 592095 = 00	
(25/9) Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulder - do - do					
Qty = 7242.75 m ³				Page - 27	
@ Rs 189.89/m³					
Qty = 551.858 m ³				Page - 30	
Total = 7794.608 m ³					

@ Rs. 189.89/m ³			Rs. 1480118 = 00	
(26/10) Providing G.S. B (grading I) by mix in place method - do				
Qty = 2562 m ³			Page - 27	
Qty = 114.13 m ³			Page - 31	
Total Qty = 2676.13 m ³				
@ Rs 3205.46/m ³			Rs. 8578231 = 00	
(27/11) Providing w. B. m. (grading-3) by manual means - do - do				
Qty = 1040.626 m ³			Page - 27	
Qty = 85.599 m ³			Page - 32	
Total = 1126.225 m ³				
@ Rs. 4343.81/m ³			Rs. 4892107 = 00	
			Rs. 22906095 = 00	

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(28/15) Providing cement concrete pavement (M-30) - - do - - do					
Qty = 782.609 m ³				Page - 33	
② Rs. 7789.39/m ³				Rs. 6096047 = 00	
				Rs. 29002142 = 00	
Add 12% G.S.T				Rs. 3480257 = 00	
Add 1% L.C.				Rs. 290021 = 00	
Add 10% S.F				Rs. 55168 = 00	
				Rs. 32827588 = 00	
Below 0.03%				(-) Rs. 9848 = 00	
				Rs. 32817740 = 00	
Less previous paid				(-) Rs. 25194335 = 00	
				Rs. 7623405 = 00	

50th
28/04/2024
J.E

C.P.

28.04.24

Continuation